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Earnings Call
3rd Quarter 2023
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SSS
(ex Gas Station)

Net Revenue

Adjusted EBITDA
(consolidated)

% Adjusted EBITDA Margin

EBITDA/Net Debt
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IMC Highlights
3Q23 9M23

2.1% / 0.7%
Consolidated / Brazil

+1.0% 
VS 3Q22

14.5%
+ 193 bps

R$ 93.6Mi
+16.5%

1,8X

5.3% / 6.6%
Consolidated / Brazil

+5.8% 
VS 9M22

12.9%
+ 249 bps

R$ 230.4Mi
+29.4%

1,8X



4

Number
of stores
3Q23

Total system:

548 units
Equity stores participation: 55%

4
Discontinued
Operations

3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

Own Stores Franchise

46% 44% 45%

54% 56% 55%

31

45%

55%

45%

55%

31 66 6

531 553 555 551 548

+17



5

Same
Store
Sales*

5

Growth vs last year

* Ex Gas station

+ 2%
vs. 3Q22

+ 5%
vs. 1S22

3Q21 3Q22 3Q23 9M21 9M22 9M23

18% 29%
5%

2%
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Innovations: thin dough/pasta

Advance of own channels (APP and call center)

Focus on profitability, counter

SSS Growth
vs previous year

3Q21 3Q22 3Q23 9M21 9M22 9M23

23% 0% 31% 5%

% Best Pizza

47.5% 50.8% 52.7%

3Q21 3Q22 3Q23 3Q21 3Q22 3Q23

34.9% 31.9% 26.7%

CompetitorPizza Hut
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Service Level: highest NPS in Fast Food

Advance on digital sales (autoatendimento)

Focus on profitability, counter

3Q21 3Q22 3Q23 9M21 9M22 9M23

8% 0% 20% 6%

SSS Growth
vs previous year
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Traffic Growth in stores

New formats and renovation of stores

Loyalty Platform Growth

3Q21 3Q22 3Q23 9M21 9M22 9M23

29% 6% 39% 13%

Loyalty Program

94 125 176

3Q21 3Q22 3Q23

Restaurants

#Downloads (000)

2.4%
3.7%

5.1%

%Share of sales

SSS Growth
vs previous year
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Mix restaurant x merchandise

Operational deleveraging

Summer demand, labor cost

3Q21 3Q22 3Q23 9M21 9M22 9M23

9% 5% 15% 2%

In US$

Inauguration, November/23

Boston, MS

SSS Growth
vs previous year



Digital Sales
PH and KFC

3Q22 3Q23 9M22 9M23

+43%

Digital Sales
in R$ Million

85
114

% Share

3Q22 3Q23 9M22 9M23

29%

10

36%
29%

160
210

+36%

33%
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Restaurants
Brazil +9%
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(in R$ million)

Net Revenue (Global)

+7.6% vs 3Q22 / + 16.9% vs 9M22
Evolution of all brands, reduction in catering/ gas stations

+4.9% vs 3Q22 / +6.2% vs 9M22 (USD) 
SSS advance, lower summer demand, price mgt

-8.1% vs 3Q22 / +5.8% vs 9M22  (COP)

Airline bankrupcy, airport flow

261 269

632 654
349 365

933
1.072

21

3Q22

19

3Q23

57

9M22

55

9M23

631 653

1.623
1.781

645639

+6%

Brazil Caribbean USA

1.781
1.683

+1%
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(in R$ milllion)

Adjusted EBITDA (Global)

Adjusted EBITDA growth of 
31% in 9M23

EBITDA 4-wall evolution

Operational Leverage

EBITDA Margin 14.5% 3Q23 / 12.9% 9M23
71 81

149
19113

27

39

9

3Q22 3Q23 9M22 9M23

94
80

+31%

230

176

+16%

Non recurring
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In (US$ MM)

 Loss of a catering (Viva Colombia)
 Strong Management control

 Sales Mi
 More labor, less flow in Summer
 Price inflation

In (R$ MM)

In (R$ MM)

 EBITDA Brazil + 3x
 Growth with profitability
 Sinergies

Adjusted EBITDA(by region)

16
44 33

103

3Q22 3Q23 9M22 9M23

12 9

27 24

3Q22 3Q23 9M22 9M23

4 4

11 10

3Q22 3Q23 9M22 9M23



Fluxo de Caixa Operacional

Cash Flow and Investments

Results without discontinued operations from 2022

Operational Cash Flow
R$ million

 Operational improvement in all BU’s
 Better Working Capital Management

Investments in CAPEX
R$ million

 Different store opening schedule
 26 total openings of equity stores in LTM

3Q22 3Q23 9M22 9M23

77
24

+43%

125

179

3Q22 3Q23 9M22 9M23

99

15

+98%

32
50

+221% +119%

14



Fluxo de Caixa Operacional

Capital Structure

Debt Metrics Debt Structure
R$ million and % total debt*

 Debt re-profiling
 Term extension and cost reduction
 Sustainable growth

* Debt schedule consider the debentures issued in Oct/23 and does not consider 
transaction cost of -R$9.5 million

Results without discontinued operations from 2022

610 521 504
305 336 305

3Q22 2Q23 3Q23

Total Debt Net Debt

2,5x
2,0x 1,8x

Net Debt/EBITDA

Cash 
Position

2023 2024 2025 2026-28

199

65 63 50

336

13% 12% 10% 65%
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Foco

1) Evolution of sales and margins

2) Cash flow optimization

3) Expansion with discipline
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Thank you!

Redeem your 
coupon at KFC now


